RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Leadership Meeting with the Navajo Division of Transportation

Wednesday, March 30, 2022 2:00 p.m.

AGENDA

PRESIDING:	Hon. Rickie Nez, Chairperson
	Hon. Thomas Walker, Jr., Vice-Chairperson

LOCATION: Navajo Nation Division of Transportation #16 Old Coalmine Road Mentmore, New Mexico 87319

1. Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction

[] Rickie Nez (C)	[] Thomas Walker, Jr, (VC)	[] Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
[] Herman M. Daniels, Jr.	[] Mark A. Freeland	[] Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.

2. **Purpose of the Leadership Meeting:** The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting a leadership meeting with the Navajo Division of Transportation to discuss suitable road funding for maintenance services for the Navajo Nation.

3. Presentation/Discussions:

- a. Presentation by the Division of Transportation on the Adequate Funding Coverage for the Expanded and Suggested Routes for Road Maintenance Services as Recommended by San Juan County, Utah.
 - i. How Much will Navajo DOT Provide to this Proposal Suggested by San Juan County, Utah?
- b. Presentation by the Division of Transportation on Having Enough Funds to Cover Expanded Road Maintenance Services.
 - i. Where will Funding Come from on the Expanded Road Maintenance Services? General Funds? Federal and State Government? Grants?
- c. Discussion on Suitable Road Funding is Available for Maintenance Services and Expansion for the Navajo Nation.

4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Up

5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment